
  

Py 

NJ
 

      

  
  

§ 

  

The Dallas Post Dallas, PA Wednesday, August 22, 2001 1 
  

Dallas School District bus schedules 
Dr. Gilbert Griffiths, Superinten- 

dent of the Dallas School District, 
announces the following bus sched- 
ules for the first day of school, 
Wednesday, August 29, 2001. 

Due to the volume of calls re- 
ceived this time of year, parents are 
requested not to call the school dis- 
trict for bus times and locations. 
Please check the following informa- 
tion. 

Starting this year, Gate of Heaven 
runs will be done first, followed by 
Dallas Secondary buses. Bishop 
Hoban High School and Wyoming 
Seminary Upper School students 
will be given the choice of riding a 
Gate of, Heaven bus and transfer- 
ring to the Hoban/Sem shuttle bus 

at Gate of Heaven or meeting the 
shuttle bus at the Gate of Heaven 

parking lot before 7:25 am. There 
will be no stop locations from Gate 
of Heaven to Seminary/Hoban. 

With the exception of Secondary 
Bus #10, the DMS/Sr Hi buses will 

be starting ‘morning pick-ups ap- 
proximately fifteen minutes later. 
Most routes will remain the same 
as last year. Unless a student is go- 
ing home to a different location, the 

® AM and PM bus numbers usually 
will be the same. 

Some Elementary students may 
have to shuttle to their schools. 
Check the final destination from the 
following routes. These bus lists will 
be in effect for the first week of 
school. Changes will be made where 
necessary in both times and loca- 
tions as the school year progresses. 
Please note that all times are ap- 

proximate. 

The Kindergarten students are 
reminded of their participation in 
the school entry program. Their 
schedule will be given to them by 

  

    
  

  

their teachers at the screening con- 
ference prior to the opening of 
school. Mid-day bus numbers will 
be different. 

The district announces that no 
unauthorized entry on a school bus 

will be allowed. Pennsylvania Title 
18, Crimes and Offenses, states 
“...any person who enters a school 
bus without prior authorization of 
the driver...commits a misdemeanor 

of the third degree.” 

Route #1 - Secondary - Starts Brace Road, 
Orange - 7:10 
Continues to Lake Louise, Old Mill Rd, Or- 
ange Rd., Dorrance Corners, Demunds 

Road. 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Village Road, Orange - 
8:20 
Continues same as Secondary to Demunds 
Corners. Also Upper Demunds Road. 
Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 
students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #2 - Secondary - Starts Culver Hill - 
7:15 

Continues to Cider Run Road, Culver Hill, 

Sutton Creek Road, Center Orange, Village 
Road, Ransom Road. 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Secondary - Starts Senior High - 7:50 Ar- 
rives West Side Voc-Tech - 8:10  Elemen- 
tary - Starts Village Road, Orange - 8:25 
Continues to, Culver Hill, Cider Run Road, 

Sutton Creek Road, Ransom Road. 
Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 
students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #3 - Secondary - Starts W. 8th St,, 

Wyoming - 7:05 
Continues to Clover Hill, Lewis & Bodle 

Road, W. 8th St.,.Sickler Rd., Carverton 

Heights, Mt. Olivet Road. 

Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts, W. 8th. St. - 8:20 
Continues to Bodle Road, Lewis Road , Sick- 

ler Road, Mt. Olivet Road, Wyoming Road. 
Arrive Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:53 

Route #4 - Secondary - Starts Church 

The premiere Children’s Full 

Performing Arts School of the Back Mountain 

offering 

TAP « JAZZ « BALLET 
POINT - VOICE » THEATER 

for ages 3 to advanced levels 

the original 
MOM+ME CLUB® 
Mini 18-36 months Jr's 3-4 yrs. 

Home of 

BK MTN. CHILDREN’S THEATRE CO. 
and 

NE PLAYERS THEATER CO. 

* September to June Season 
* Family and Education Focus 
* Non-competition programs and/or competition support 
* Community Involved School & Staff 
* Top Professional production shows- dance/theatre/music 

* Full Staff of Teachers - Certified - Kind & Experienced 

(570) 696-4755 
Carverton Road, Trucksville 
  

Road, Wyoming - 7:10 
Continues Mt. Olivet Road, W. 8th. St., Bo- 

dle Road, Sunrise Estates, Manor Dr. as far 

as Green Rd. 

Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Church Road, Wyoming 
- 8:20 

Continues to Coon Rd., W. 8th. St., Carver- 

ton Road, Sunrise Estates, Small Wonders 

Day Care 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary School - 
8:50 

Route #5 - Parochial - Starts Main St., 

Fernbrook, Dallas - 7:00 

Continues to Sutton Rd., Trucksville, Pioneer 
Ave. 

Arrives Gate of Heaven — 7:18 

Secondary - Starts Terrace Ave, Trucksville 
-7:25 
Continues Bunker Hill, Meadowcrest, High- 
land Ave. 

Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:50 

Elementary - Starts Terrace Ave., 
Trucksville - 8:25 

Continues same as Secondary 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:55 

Route #6 - Secondary - Starts Route 309, 
Dallas - 7:05 
Continues Kunkle-Alderson Rd., 2nd. St., 

Old Route 309, Route 309. 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Route 309, Dallas - 
8:20 

Continues same as Secondary 
Arrives Dallas Elementary — 8:55 (Wycallis 
students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #7 - Parochial - Starts 42nd St. - 

7:00 
Continues to Lakeway Manor, Haddonfield 
Hills, Country Club Rd., Old Lake Rd., Lake 
St., Dallas, 

Arrives Gate of Heaven — 7:20 

Secondary - Starts Old Tunkhannock Hwy., 
Kunkle — 7:25 

Continues to Lake Catalpa Rd., Lower De- 

munds Rd., Fernbrook. 

Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:50 
Elementary - Starts Old Tunkhannock Hwy., 
Kunkle - 8:30 

Continues to Lake Catalpa Rd., Lower De- 

munds Rd. from Hildebrandt Rd. to Fern- 

brook. 

Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary — 9:00 

Route #8 - Secondary - Starts. Hillside Rd., 
Trucksville - 7:25 

Continues to Church Rd., Wood St., Shaver- 

town, E. Franklin St., Beech and Terrace St., 

Dallas. 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary -Starts Hillside Rd., Trucksville - 
8:35 
Continues same as Secondary 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:55 

Route #9 - Secondary - Starts Rice Dr. Or- 
chardview Terrace — 7: 
Continues Kingswood Dr. Dorchester Dr. 
Grandview Ave., New Goss Manor Ar- 
rives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Pear Tree Lane, New 

Goss Manor. - 8:30 
Continues same as Secondary. 
Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 

students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #10 - Secondary - Starts Pioneer 
Ave @ Evergreen St. - 7:10 
Continues on Pioneer Ave. Mt. Airy Rd., 

Shavertown 
Arrives Middle/Senior High School - 7:30 
Elementary - Starts Irem Rd.. - 7:30 
Continues to Country Club Rd., Old Lake 

Rd., Haddonfield Hills, EImcrest, Main St., 
Dallas, Pioneer Ave., 

Carverton Rd. 
Arrives Wyoming Seminary Lower School - 
8:20 : 

Route #11 - Secondary - Starts Overbrook 
Ave. Dallas - 7:25 
Continues to Huntsville Rd, Pinecrest Rd, 

Lower Matchell Ave., Church St. 
Arrives Dallas Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Overbrook Rd., Dallas - 
8:30 Continues same as Secondary 
Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 
students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #12 - Secondary - Starts EImcrest, 

Dallas - 7:25 

Continues to Old Lake Rd. Main St., Dallas, 
Pioneer Ave., Shavertown. 

Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts E. Center & Lake St., 
Dallas. - 8:20 

Continues to N. Memorial Hwy., then as 
same as Secondary to W. Center St., 
Shavertown 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:50 

Route #13 - Secondary - Starts Tunkhan- 
nock Hwy. at Woodlawn Ave. - 7:20 
Continues to Main Rd., Fernbrook, Over- 

brook Ave., W. Center St., E. Center St., 

Shavertown, Lehigh St., Harris Hill Rd. 
Arrives Middle/Senior High School - 7:45 

Elementary - Starts Tunkhannock Hwy at 
Woodlawn Ave.. - 8:25 
Continues to Main Rd., Dallas to N. Main St., 

Shavertown to Lehigh St., to Harris Hill Rd. 
at Lewis Ave., to Mt. Airy Rd. 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:50 

Route #15 - Parochial - Starts Upper Demu- 
nds Rd. - 7:05 

Continues to Lower Demunds Rd., Hilde- 

brandt Rd. to Church St., Dallas 

Arrives Gate of Heaven — 7:20 

Secondary - Starts Sutton Rd., Trucksville - 
7:25 

Continues to Carverton Rd., Hillside Ave., 

Spring Garden St., Old Carverton Rd. to Dal- 
las Middle School for Gate of Heaven trans- 

fers. 

Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:55 
Elementary - Starts Carverton Rd., 
Trucksville - 8:35 

Continues to Hillside St., Spring Garden St., 
Carverton Rd., Old Carverton Rd. 

Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:50 

Route #16 - Secondary - Starts. — Irem Rd. 
-7:15 
Continues to Country Club Rd Haddonfield 
Hills, Lakeway Manor, Route 118, Briarcrest 
Rd., 42nd. St., Old Lake Rd 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Irem Rd. - 8:15 
Continues to Country Club Rd., Haddonfield 
Hills, Route 118, Lakeway Manor, Briarcrest 

Rd., 42nd. St., Old Lake Rd. 
Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 

students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #19 - Secondary - Starts Lehigh and 
Orchard St., Trucksville - 7:15 
Continues to Harris Hill Rd., Ondish Rd, E. 
Center St., N. Main St., Shavertown. 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Harris Hill Rd., 
Trucksville - 8:30 
Continues to Ondish Rd., E.-Center St. 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:50 

Route #20 - Secondary - Starts Krispin Rd - 
7:25 

Continues to Midway Manor, Crane’s Land- 
ing Hildebrandt Rd., Dallas 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Krispin Rd. - 8:20 
Continues to Manor Drive, then same as 
secondary. 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary - 8:50 
Route #21 - Secondary - Starts Machell 
Ave. - 7:25 (sometimes done by #27 am) 
Continues to Deer Meadows, Sterling Ave., 

    

W. Center Hill Rd., Reservoir Rd. 

Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts E. Center Hill, Dallas - 
8:20 

Continues to W. Center Hill Rd., Burndale 

Rd., Luzerne Ave., Sterling Ave., Machell 

Ave., Deer Meadows, Reservoir Rd., 

Franklin St. 

Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 

students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #25 - Parochial - Starts Manor Drive, 
Shavertown - 7:00 

Continues to Midway Manor, Carverton 
Rd.,Hillside Ave., Trucksville, Carverton Rd. 

Arrives Gate of Heaven - 7:20 

Secondary - Starts Huntsville Rd. - 7:30 
Continues to Joseph St., Elizabeth St., Park 

St. 
Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Parochial -Starts Senior High - 7:50 
Continues to E. Center St., Dallas, CVS 

Pharmacy, Dallas, Pioneer Ave., W. Center 
St., Shavertown. 
Arrives Bishop O'Reilly - 8:10 
Elementary - Starts Huntsville Rd. at Maple- 
wood Ave., Dallas’ - 8:30 

Continues to Elizabeth St., Park St., Jackson 
St., Davenport St., Little People Day Care. 
Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 
students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #26 - Secondary - Starts Upper De- 
munds Rd. - 7:25 

Continues to Lower Demunds Rd., Valley 
View Trailer Park, 

. Arrives Middle/Senior High - 7:45 
Elementary - Starts Lower Demunds Rd. - 
8:30 
Continues to Valley View Trailer Park, Lower 
Demunds Rd. 
Arrives Dallas Elementary - 8:50 (Wycallis 

students transfer to shuttle) 

Route #27 - Parochial - Starts Highland Dr., 
New Goss Manor - 7:05 
Continues to Dorchester Dr., Kingswood Dr., 
Dallas.,.to College Manor to EImcrest 
Arrives Gate of Heaven — 7:20 
Arrives Wyoming Seminary Prep - 7:40 

Arrives Bishop Hoban, Wilkes-Barre — 7:55 

Elementary - Starts Hillside Rd., Trucksville 
- 8:30 (sometimes done by #10 am only) 

Continues to Church Rd., Sutton Rd. Pioneer 
Ave.,Shavertown. Ends At W. Center St. 
Arrives Dallas/Wycallis Elementary School - 
8:50 Takes Wycallis shuttle students. 

  

  

  

CROSSWOR     D CORNER 
  

  

  Super CrOSSWOId STRIKE ONE! 
  

A
n
s
w
e
r
s
 

on
 
pa

ge
 

2 

“MAJOR PERFORMING ARTS 

challenger 
DIRECTIONS: 

THE INTERNATIONAL 
CROSSNUMBER GAME 

By Livy 
Fill each square with a number, one through nine. APP - 

* Horizontal squares should add to totals on right. 
* Vertical squares should add to totals on bottom. 
Diagonal squares through center should add to    

  

  

     
  
OPENING DATES SEPT. 10 & 13, 2001 

OPEN HOUSE 

SEPT. 4 & 6, 2001 
  

  

  
Call Ahead 

  
  

696-2100 

  

Mon.: 4:00 pm - 10:00 pm; Tues., Wed., Thurs.: 4:00 pm - 11:00 pm 
Fri: 11:00 am - Midnight; Sat.: 12:30 pm - Midnight ¢ Sun.: 2:00 pm - 11:00 pm 
  

          
      

    

          

  

  

                                      
  

    
      

    
          

  

    

  

      
                                              

      

    
          

  
    

    

ACROSS 57 Prominent =~ 88 Partofa DOWN 44 A particular 78 Inside info 
1 Resembling Hatch? process 1 Peck part Key 79 Herd word 
6 Lowdown lit 58 Gardener's 89 Black piano 2A Heep of 45 Lilly of 80 Farouk’s 

10 Small shot delight key Dickens pharmaceu- faith 
13 Ellipse 59 So outit's 90 Spirit 3 Come ticals 81 Nicole on 
17 Prompts in 91 — Lanka around 46 Mans the bar “Fame” 
18 Sheet of 60Bow = 92 Mutt of 4 Look at 47 Met men 84 Exercises 

stamps 61 Playground mystery 5 Sent out 48 Rossini's. the arms 
19 — League game 93 — relief 6 Like some “Le Comte 85 “— is said 
21 Send 62 Uncool 95 End of milk — and done” 

payment ones remark 7 Jungle bird 49 Some 86 A real butte 
23 Buenos — 63 Who stoops 106 Corner a 8 Top numero trimmings ~~ 88 Expert 
24 Computer to conquer cat 9 “In 50 Bungle 89 Tennis 

image 64 Middle of 107 Indy 500 Memoriam” 51 Gnus legend 
25 Non-stereo remark figure poet center? 91 Playground 
26 Praise for ~~ 72 Snaky 108 Actress 10 Hefty grass 53 Seek out a feature 

Pavarotti swimmer Freeman 11 Witch school? 92 Reach 
27 “Norma —"  73-Actor 109 Fury's wheels? . 54 Conifer 93 Prohibition 

(‘79 film) Lorenzo food 12 Low-octane coverings 94 Woman 
28 Bruins’ sch. 74 Logical 110 Destined to joe? 55 Really rain warrior 
30 “Ada” author letters diet 13 Sphere 57 Sleek 95 Subway 
33 List entry 75 “Knots 112 Lost 14 Prove swimmer station 
34 Start of a Landing” 113 Ultimate 15 Famed 58 Some kind 96 Papal name 

remark by character whale figure in of a nut 97 “Superman” 
Will Rogers 76 Yankee watcher? fiddles 59 — Island star 

38 Author Derek 115 Former 16 Bile producer 62 “In Search 98 Coup d'— 
LeShan 79 Nickel African 20 Opus of...” host 99 Desert 

39 About creature nation 22 Magnum 63 Unyielding refuges 
40 Very cold 80 Toughen up 117 Actress opus 65 Pay atten- 100 Jacques, for 
41 Mets’ milieu 82 Dachshund ‘ Marisa 29 R.E. Lee's tion to one 
44 Artist declaration 118 Garr of govt. 66 Opens the 101 Effigy 

Neiman 83 Surrounded “Mr. Mom" 31 Part of DA mail 102 Like a judge 
46 Steakhouse by 119 Theater 32 Scores in 67 Discernment 103 Man of steal? 

order 84 Dedicated section ores 68 Hunker 104 Jeweler's 
49 Kasbah cap to defama- 120 New York 35 Best down weight 
52 Printed tion city 36 Hitter Hank 69 Serve a 105 African 

matter 85 Laotian 121 Salamander 37 Sail purpose scavenger ; 
53 Hook on a native 122 57 Across, through 70 Fate 111 Tolkien 

hawk 86 “La e.g. 41 Scarecrow 71 Impish creation 
54 Wall Street Boheme” 123 Look like a stuffing 76 Berry sweet 114 Form 

spoilers | seamstress letch 42 Monsieur stuff? furrows 
55 Poi base 87 Lave the 124 Com. Matisse 77 Funny 116 Cookbook 
56 Code letters linoleum treaty 43 Precise Philips phrase 

T 2 8 [4 5 6 8 10 [11 15 "HB 

17 18 19 22 

23 24 25 

27 28 [29 

34 35 

38 39 

41 [42 [43 44 [45 46 

52 53 54 

56 57 58 

60 61 62 

64 65 66 [67 

72 73 74 75 

76 [77 |78 79 80 |81 82 

83 84 85 86 

87 88 89 90 

91 92 93 [94 

95 |96 [97 98 99 (100 102 103 {104 {105 

106 109 

110 115 |116 

117 120 

124 
      
                      

  

    

  

    

  

    

    

  
  

  
  

  
  

        
  

  

    
  

      
  

    
  

      

              
  

  
        
                

          

total in upper and lower right. 

THERE MAY BE MORE : 
THAN ONE SOLUTION 

Today's Challenge 

Time Minutes 

1 Seconds 

Your Working 

Time Minutes 

Seconds 

©2001 by King Features Syndicate, Inc. World rights reserved. 

ing Crossword 
ACROSS 1.42.48 4 |5 |6 7. 18 lo RO 

I Rock concert 
gear 11 12 13 14 

4 Transport for 15 16 7 

7-Across 
7 1950s newsmaker |18 19 20 21 

1] pa ian 22 23 24 25 [26 (27 

town 

14 Jet black 33 34 35 36 

I5 Soft drink choice 
16 Series of 2? 38 a 40 

skirmishes 21 42 23 

I7 Femur, e.g. 
18 Prop for 44 45 46 47 [48 [49 

20 DArcaman 50 (51 (52 53 54 55 

12 Journal 56 57 58 

24 Concern for 
Jessica Fletcher [59 60 61 

28 Nonsense 
32 Kitchen fixture ; 5 ; 

33 Terrible guy? 60 Decade units State! 30 Dalai - 

34 Floral wreath (Abbr.) 9 Thesaurus wd.  3l Affirmative 

36 Plumbing nuisance 6! - out a living I0 Bunyan’s tool 35 Mensa stats 

37 Fails on stage 12 “Godfather” 38 Westheimer 

39 Blabs DOWN Oscar winner subject 

41 Caught | Rudiments 19 Dress in 40 Car builders’ 

43 - Diego 2 Cat call 2| Astronaut org. 

44 WWII side 3 With 59-Across, Grissom 42 Suffering vertigo 

46 English isle California city 23 Solidify 45 Fly high 

50 Prom attire 4 React to 25 David Copper- 47 Missing 

53 Menagerie applause field’s missus 48 Penny-a-liner 

55 Bellow 5 Hexagonal state 26 Satan’s specialty 49 Genealogy chart 

56 Multi-colored 6 Play banjo 27 Agents 50 U. transcript no. 

57 Fire a ray gun 7 “Godfather II” 28 Tuckers’ mates? 5 Lubricate 

58 Formerly Oscar winner ~~ 29 Shakespeare's 52 Drenched 

59 8 “Sail - Ship of water 54 Harvest goddess See 3-Down 

© 2001 King Features Synd., Inc.  


